

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4564 of 2025

Appellant :- Rahil

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mansur Ali Ansari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, filed by learned counsel for the appellant today in Court, is taken on record.
3. List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

Vikram